LRB-RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS SECTION

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

ITEM 5, FILE 080376

July 17, 2008 MARY E TURK

File 080376 is a resolution approving an agreement between the Milwaukee Fire Department, Local 215, Milwaukee Professional Firefighters Association, and Dr. Robert Adlam for consultation services.

Background and Discussion

- 1. This resolution approves an agreement between the Milwaukee Fire Department, Local 215, Milwaukee Professional Firefighters Association and Dr. Robert Adlam for consultation services.
- 2. Dr. Adlam will attend weekly "sick call" meetings to provide medical consultation and services to employees of the Fire Department and members of Local 215 on extended injury.
- 3. Dr. Adlam will provide medical consultation and services in conjunction with the "return to work" program.
- 4. Dr. Adlam will respond to large alarms to provide medical treatment to Fire Department and Local 215 members at the scene.
- 5. Dr. Adlam will assist with other similar projects at the request of the Chief of the Fire Department.

Fiscal Impact

The Milwaukee Fire Department will expend \$12,000 for the consultation services of Dr. Robert Adlam. Local 215, the Milwaukee Professional Firefighters Association, will pay an equal amount for the doctor's services.

Cc: Marianne Walsh
W. Martin Morics
Mark Nicolini
Emma Stamps
Brian Glassel

Prepared by: Mary E. Turk, X8680 LRB-Research and Analysis Section 2008